settle the above referenced enforcement action; 

C. WHEREAS, the Consent Decree requires Funders to mitigate the alleged losses of 
ecological functions resulting from the alleged violations by providing funding 
(“Mitigation Funds”) in the amount of Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars 
($795,000) to the Conservancy, to be used for conservation of vernal pool, riparian 
and salmon habitats in the Sacramento River watershed, with a special emphasis on 
such habitats in Butte, Glenn, Shasta, and Tehama Counties, as set forth in this 
Agreement, of which the United States approves;